

Dar es Salaam (Tanzania) Chapter of ICAI is an Overseas Chapter of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India working under the regulations and guidelines of ICAI. The Chapter conducts CPE programs as per ICAI regulations and provides facilities for interaction amongst members by holding regular meetings and organizing talks and lectures of professional interest and operates principally in Dar es Salaam city of United Republic of Tanzania.

Brief History

The Chapter was formally inaugurated on 13th January 2015 as the 26th overseas chapter of ICAI, in the presence of the then ICAI President CA K Raghu and Vice President CA Manoj Fadnis. The Executive Director of National Board of Accountants and Auditors, Mr. Pius Maneno and the High Commissioner of India to Tanzania HE Debnath Shaw were also present during the inauguration.

Since incorporation, the chapter has conducted numerous CPE programs on various topics of professional interest, for its members as well as the members of other accountancy bodies, apart from various sports and charitable activities.

Dar es Salaam Chapter of ICAI (hereinafter referred to as Chapter) is one of the Best Overseas Chapters of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and certainly amongst the best in African Continent.

The chapter is a not-for-profit organization, officially registered under the Societies Act of Tanzania, with its regular expenses being met by contribution from its members in the form of subscription.

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) [www.icai.org] is a statutory body established under the Chartered Accountants Act, 1949 (Act No. XXXVIII of 1949) for the regulation of the profession of Chartered Accountants in India.

The ICAI is the founder member of International Federation of Accountants (IFAC) (www.ifac.org), the global organization for the accountancy profession dedicated to serving the public interest by strengthening the profession and contributing to the development of strong international economies.

During its 72 years of existence, ICAI has achieved recognition as a premier accounting body not only in the India but also globally, for its contribution in the fields of education, professional development, maintenance of high accounting, auditing and ethical standards. ICAI is now the second largest accounting body in the whole world. **DAR ES SALAAM (TANZANIA) CHAPTER OF ICAI** P O Box 38337, Upanga, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania Email: chairman@icaitanzania.org | www.icaitanzania.org

MOU with NBAA

ICAI has also signed and MoU with NBAA Tanzania in September 2018, where our chapter represented along with ICAI representative at the signing ceremony. As a part of MoU Implementation, we have already assisted NBAA in reviewing their syllabus and course contents with ICAI New Delhi.

In addition, our chapter has also donated 210 textbooks from India for the Library of NBAA for the use of students and members of NBAA and currently working closely with NBAA to promote the profession in the country and regularly conducts joint events with them for the members of both ICAI and NBAA in Tanzania.

ACTIVITIES

The major activities of the chapter include conducting Professional Development Programs regularly to keep its members updated with various developments across various field of accounting, auditing, taxation, finance and technology inter alia, enabling our members to serve effectively.

The Chapter conducts

- Joint program with NBAA and other stakeholders.
- Joint Activities with Chapters from Other Countries
- International Conference
- Provide guidance/assistance to members in Tanzania.
- Helping the organizations on the professional advancement
- Takes part in various workshops/seminars worldwide to represent Tanzania.
- Charitable Activities for the benefit of people of Tanzania

In the Past eight years of its existence, Dar es Salaam (Tanzania) Chapter has bagged the Best Overseas Chapter Award in its category, for Six Years due to the efforts of its members.

Managing Committee

The affairs of the Chapter is conducted by an elected Managing Committee led by the Chairman of the Chapter, who is elected every year from the Managing Committee. The Committee for 2023 is as under:

Chairman	CA Binu Paul
Vice Chairman	CA Dharmendra Agarwal
Secretary	CA Pinal Brahmbhatt
Treasurer	CA Atul Movaliya
Joint Secretary	CA Narendra Juneja
Joint Treasurer	CA Ravish Shah
Member	CA Sumit Kumar
Member	CA Manish Bansal